BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

Docket No. UM 2032

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,

Investigation into the Treatment of Network Upgrade Costs for Qualifying Facilities THE COMMUNITY RENEWABLE ENERGY ASSOCIATION, THE NORTHWEST & INTERMOUNTAIN POWER PRODUCERS COALITION AND THE RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS

The Community Renewable Association ("CREA"), the Northwest & Intermountain Power Producers Coalition ("NIPPC"), and the Renewable Energy Coalition (the "Coalition") (collectively the "Interconnection Customer Coalition") respectfully move to admit the following pre-filed testimony and exhibits into the record, and the veracity of such testimony is supported by the Declaration of John Lowe attached hereto:

Testimony/Exhibit	Description	Date Filed or Submitted
Interconnection Customer Coalition/100-105	Response Testimony and Exhibits of John Lowe	October 30, 2020
Interconnection Customer Coalition/200	Reply Testimony of John Lowe	December 11, 2020
Interconnection Customer Coalition/300-306	Second Reply Testimony and Exhibits of John Lowe	January 19, 2022

Dated this 17th day of January 2023. Respectfully submitted,

Irion A. Sanger

Ellie Hardwick Sanger Law, PC

4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd.

Portland, Oregon 97214 Telephone: 503-756-7533

Fax: 503-334-2235 irion@sanger-law.com

Of Attorneys for the Northwest & Intermountain Power Producers Coalition and the Renewable Energy Coalition

Gregory M. Adams 515 N. 27th Street

Boise, ID 83702

(208) 938-2236 (tel) (208) 938-7904 (fax)

greg@richardsonadams.com

Of Attorneys for the Community Renewable Energy Association

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

Docket No. UM 2032

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,

Investigation into the Treatment of Network Upgrade Costs for Qualifying Facilities

DECLARATION OF JOHN LOWE IN SUPPORT OF THE COMMUNITY RENEWABLE ENERGY ASSOCAITION, THE NORTHWEST & INTERMOUNTAIN POWER PRODUCERS COALITION, AND THE RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS

- I, JOHN LOWE, declare under penalty of perjury as follows:
- 1. My name is John Lowe. I testified on behalf of the Community Renewable Energy Association ("CREA"), the Northwest & Intermountain Power Producers Coalition ("NIPPC"), and the Renewable Energy Coalition (the "Coalition") (collectively the "Interconnection Customer Coalition") in this case.
- 2. I am the same John Lowe that previously caused to be filed the following testimony and exhibits in this case:

Testimony/Exhibit	Description	Date Filed or Submitted
Interconnection Customer Coalition/100-105	Response Testimony and Exhibits of John Lowe	October 30, 2020
Interconnection Customer Coalition/200	Reply Testimony of John Lowe	December 11, 2020
Interconnection Customer Coalition/300-306	Second Reply Testimony and Exhibits of John Lowe	January 19, 2022

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my information and belief, and my responses to the questions therein would be the same today.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief

Dated: January 17, 2023.

JOHN LOWE